YR IRHN / GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
IS WATST / MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(¥ed 918 / RAILWAY BOARD)
No.2025-B-322(NBO) New Delhi, dated 06.01.2025

The Principal Financial Advisors,

Central Railway, Mumbai; Eastern Railway, Kolkata; East Central Railway, Hajipur; East Coast Railway, Bhubaneshwar; Northern
Railway, New Delhi; North Central Railway, Allahabad; North Eastern Railway, Gorakhpdr; Northeast Frontier Railway, Maligaon;
North Western Railway, Jaipur, Southern Railway, Chennai; South Central Railway, Secunderabad; South Eastern Railway,
Kolkata; SouthEast Central Railway, Bilaspur; South Western Railway, Hubli; Western Railway, Mumbai; West Central Railway,
Jabalpur; Metro Railway, Kolkata; Railway Board, New Delhi

Sub : Cash authorization for the month of January, 2025

Ministry of Railways hereby authorizes the following cash expenditure for January, 2025 for other than Bulk Order
items of rolling stock:

(Rs. In crore)
Revenue Demands Works Demand
Railways Pst::gifn Other ' Capital Rly. Funds Deposit / Nonl tg:nget Total
Settlement Payments EBR

Central 548.20 226.47 490.76 111.99 44.80 381.46 1803.68
Eastern 752.00 132.00 288.00 84.00 . 416.00 1672.00
East Central 475.84 509.71 329.46 273.21 52.00 667.66 2307.88
East Coast 288.40 223.43 164.75 182.48 103.43 455.33 1417.82
Northern 828.99 315.19 763.82 168.00 - 579.97 2655.97
North Central 374.60 137.48 414.37 224.80 = 155.12 1306.37
North Eastern 35.82 7.78 36.75 11.19 6.14 17.94 115.62
N. Frontier 276.66 69.27 499.79 35429 « 145.80 1345.81
North Western 265.86 100.11 380.48 46.54 24.40 56.20 873.59
Southern 45115 228.79 270.20 129.40 i 258.38 1337.92
South Central 488.02 334.03 452.73 159.48 5.60 290.56 1730.42
South Eastern 435.78 108.76 308.78 80.50 169.56 386.08 1479.46
S. East Central 275.56 114.71 177.76 74.40 1.60 182.60 826.63
South Western 24584 178.35 171.20 208.80 8.00 72.42 884.61
Western 609.18 434.36 597.94 144.00 . 317.52 2103.00
West Central 374.00 67.25 312.95 58.97 5.65 327.50 1146.32
Metro 24.38 7.89 21.39 2.97 _. 11.86 68.49

The above authorization is subject to:

1. clear availability of authorized budgetary allocation and is not an authority to exceed the budgetary
allocation; and

2. cash expenditure under each segment should strictly be contained within the authorized limit and
surrender in one segment, if any, may not be used for any other segment; and

3. strict compliance of the revised guidelines issued vide Board's letter No. No0.2025-B-322(NBO) Pt.
dated 21.04.2023.

Cash requirement for the month may be critically analyzed and final requirement under each segment may be
submitted to board positively by 15th to 20th instant in the Exchequer Module of Budget VPN. Please note that request for
modification in cash authorization received after 20th will not be considered.

N“"ﬁ\«\w

Dr. Deepak Sharma

ﬁﬁ'ﬂ?ﬁlﬁﬁ(ml Director/Finance(Budget)
(¥e/d 918 / RAILWAY BOARD)




HIRd YIHR | GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
9 WATAA / MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(¥erd 918 / RAILWAY BOARD)
N0.2025-B-322(NBO) New Delhi, dated 06.01.2025

The Principal Financial Advisors,

Chittaranjan Locomotive Works, Chittaranjan; Banaras Locomotive Works, Varanasi; Integral Coach Factory, Chennai; Rail
Wheel Factory, Bengaluru; Patiala Locomotive Works, Patiala; Rail Coach Factory, Kapurthala; Railway Electrification,
Allahabad: Metropolitan Transport Project, Chennai; COFMOW, New Delhi; Modernl Coach Factory, Rae Bareilly; Rail Wheel
Plant,Bela, Bela

Sub : Cash authorization for the month of January, 2025

Ministry of Railways hereby authorizes the following cash expenditure for January, 2025 for other than Bulk Order
items of rolling stock:

(Rs. In crore)
Revenue Demands Works Demand
- Staff & . Non Budget
T
Railways Pension — Capital Rly. Funds Deposit/ ltem ol
Payments EBR
Settlement
CLwW. 7 . 193.84 = - 19.70 213.54
BLW 2 2 400.00 % 55 i 400.00
I.C.F. . .. 855.20 “ x 45.28 900.48
R.W.F 77.45 . 4.49 81.94
P.LW, ; 259.20 0.24 - 19.20 278.64
R.C.F./KXH i 320.00 = 0.80 28.00 348.80
C.O.RE . - & S 3 8.11 8.11
MTP/Chennai . .. . . 0.47 e 0.47
C.O.FM.O.W . i . . . 48.09 48.09
M.C.F./RBL & @ 319.20 " 5 0.80 320.00
RWP/Bela @ 22.05 = i . 22.05

The above authorization is subject to:

1. clear availability of authorized budgetary allocation and is not an authority to exceed the budgetary
allocation; and

2. cash expenditure under each segment should strictly be contained within the authorized limit and
surrender in one segment, if any, may not be used for any other segment.

3. strict compliance of the revised guidelines issued vide Board's letter No. No.2025-B-322(NBO) Pt.
dated 21.04.2023.

Cash requirement for the month may be critically analyzed and final requirement under each segment may be
submitted to board positively by 15th to 20th instant in the Exchequer Module of Budget VPN. Please note that request for
modification in cash authorization received after 20th will not be considered.

All the Production units are requested to assess amounts of cash required under revenue for each month and furnish
brief justification thereof by 20th of each month. Cash authorization under revenue for Production Units will therefore be

consideded in the 2nd tranche only
WN
h Db \n |

Dr. Deepak Sharma

ﬁ%ﬂ?ﬁlﬁﬁ(ml Director/Finance(Budget)
(¥4 913 / RAILWAY BOARD)




